ALKERMES PHARMA IRELAND LTD. and ALKERMES, INC., Petitioner,

v.

OTSUKA PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD., Patent Owner.

> Case IPR2017-00287 Patent 9,125,939 B2

PATENT OWNER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

R

Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned *inter partes* review of U.S. Patent No. 9,125,939:

Lead Counsel: Erin M. Sommers (Reg. No. 60,974); Tel: 202.408.4292 Backup Counsel: James B. Monroe (Reg. No. 33,971): Tel: 202.408.4159

Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, LLP, 901 New

York Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20001. FAX: 202-408-4000.

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on

behalf of Patent Owner Otsuka Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.

By: ____

Printed Name: <u>Seiji Ejima</u>

Title: Director, Intellectual Property Department

Deamber 5, 2016 Date:

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing **PATENT**

OWNER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY was served on December 8, 2016, via

electronic mail directed to counsel of record for the Petitioner at the following:

Theresa C. Kavanaugh Nicholas K. Mitrokostas GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 100 Northern Avenue Boston, MA 02210 tkavanaugh@goodwinlaw.com nmitrokostas@goodwinlaw.com

Carolyn S. Elmore Elmore Patent Law Group, P.C. 484 Groton Road Westford, MA 01886 celmore@elmorepatents.com

Petitioner has agreed to electronic service.

Dated: December 8, 2016

DOCKET

By: <u>/Erin M. Sommers/</u> Erin M. Sommers, Reg. No. 60,974

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP